

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 14113/2009

STATE OF H.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a delay of 619 days in refiling SLP.  
The delay has not been satisfactorily explained  
however, for the interest of justice delay in  
refiling SLP is condoned subject to the deposit of  
Rs. 5000/- within four weeks to the Supreme Court  
Legal Committee and producing the acknowledgment  
receipt failing which the petition shall stand  
dismissed.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master