

"ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5941/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in CWP
No. 572/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
this matter is identical to SLP(C) No....CC 898/2010, in
which notice has been issued by this Court and has been
tagged with SLP(C) No.15379/2008.

Issue notice

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of
the impugned order.

Tag with SLP(C) No.15379/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER